IPSJ SIG Technical Report
1,a) 1 2 1 1
(MRF)
1
MRF MRF
( 1 ) MRF
( 2 ) MRF 2cycle ( 3 )
MRF

IPC
c© 2014 Information Processing Society of Japan 13
Vol.2014-ARC-212 No.18
2014/10/7
IPSJ SIG Technical Report
6.
3
RC
RC
RC
No. 23300013, 26280012
[1] Shioya, R., Horio, K., Goshima, M. and Sakai, S.: Reg-
ister Cache System Not for Latency Reduction Purpose,
2010 43rd Annual IEEE/ACM International Sympo-
sium on Microarchitecture (MICRO), pp. 301 –312 (on-
line), DOI: 10.1109/MICRO.2010.43 (2010).
[2]
75 (2013).
[3]
( )
(2013).
[4] Shin, J. L., Golla, R., Li, H., Dash, S., Choi, Y., Smith,
A., Sathianathan, H., Joshi, M., Park, H., Elgebaly, M.,
Turullols, S., Kim, S., Masleid, R., Konstadinidis, G.,
Doherty, M., Grohoski, G. and McAllister, C.: The Next
Generation 64b SPARC Core in a T4 SoC Processor,
Solid-State Circuits, IEEE Journal of, Vol. 48, No. 1,
pp. 82–90 (online), DOI: 10.1109/JSSC.2012.2223036
(2013).
[5] Park, I., Powell, M. and Vijaykumar, T. N.: Reducing
register ports for higher speed and lower energy, Mi-
croarchitecture, 2002. (MICRO-35). Proceedings. 35th
Annual IEEE/ACM International Symposium on, pp.
171–182 (online), DOI: 10.1109/MICRO.2002.1176248
(2002).
[6] Hironaka, T., Maeda, M., Tanigawa, K., Sueyoshi,
T., Aoyama, K., Koide, T., Mattausch, H. and Saito,
T.: Superscalar processor with multi-bank register file,
Innovative Architecture for Future Generation High-
Performance Processors and Systems, 2005, pp. 10 pp.–
(online), DOI: 10.1109/IWIA.2005.42 (2005).
[7] Patwary, A., Greub, H., Wang, Z. and Geuskens,
B.: Bit-Line Organization in Register Files for Low-
Power and High-Performance Applications, Electrical
and Computer Engineering, 2006. ICECE ’06. Inter-
national Conference on, pp. 505–508 (online), DOI:
10.1109/ICECE.2006.355679 (2006).
[8] Jan, C.-H., Bhattacharya, U., Brain, R., Choi, S.-J.,
Curello, G., Gupta, G., Hafez, W., Jang, M., Kang, M.,
Komeyli, K., Leo, T., Nidhi, N., Pan, L., Park, J., Phoa,
K., Rahman, A., Staus, C., Tashiro, H., Tsai, C., Van-
dervoorn, P., Yang, L., Yeh, J.-Y. and Bai, P.: A 22nm
SoC platform technology featuring 3-D tri-gate and high-
k/metal gate, optimized for ultra low power, high perfor-
mance and high density SoC applications, Electron De-
vices Meeting (IEDM), 2012 IEEE International, pp.
3.1.1–3.1.4 (online), DOI: 10.1109/IEDM.2012.6478969
(2012).
[9] Thoziyoor, S., Ahn, J.-H., Monchiero, M., Brockman,
J. and Jouppi, N.: A Comprehensive Memory Model-
ing Tool and Its Application to the Design and Analysis
of Future Memory Hierarchies, Computer Architecture,
2008. ISCA ’08. 35th International Symposium on, pp.
51–62 (online), DOI: 10.1109/ISCA.2008.16 (2008).
[10]
SACSIS pp. 120–121 (2009).
[11] Sinharoy, B., Kalla, R., Starke, W. J., Le, H. Q.,
Cargnoni, R., Van Norstrand, J. A., Ronchetti, B. J.,
Stuecheli, J., Leenstra, J., Guthrie, G. L., Nguyen, D. Q.,
Blaner, B., Marino, C. F., Retter, E. and Williams, P.:
IBM POWER7 multicore server processor, IBM Journal
of Research and Development, Vol. 55, No. 3, pp. 1:1–
1:29 (online), DOI: 10.1147/JRD.2011.2127330 (2011).
c© 2014 Information Processing Society of Japan 14
Vol.2014-ARC-212 No.18
2014/10/7